THE ISSUANCE, SALE, AND DELIVERY BY THE HEALTH AND EDUCATIONAL 

FACILITIES BOARD OF THE METROPOLITAN GOVERNMENT OF NASHVILLE AND 

DAVIDSON COUNTY, TENNESSEE OF ITS MULTIFAMILY MORTGAGE REVENUE 

NOTE (CHESTNUT HILL), SERIES 2025, IN THE AGGREGATE PRINCIPAL AMOUNT 

NOT TO EXCEED FOUR MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS 

($4,700,000) 

WHEREAS, The Health and Educational Facilities Board of The Metropolitan Government 

of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee (the "Governmental Lender"), is a public, nonprofit 

corporation organized and existing under, and by virtue of the provisions of Part 3 of Chapter 101

[...]

issuance, execution, sale, and delivery of the Governmental Note to be dated as of the date of 

issuance and delivery, or such other date as may be determined by the officers of the Board 

executing the Governmental Note, in an aggregate principal amount not to exceed Four Million 

Seven Hundred Thousand Dollars ($4,700,000), or such lesser aggregate amount as may be 

determined by the officers of the Governmental Lender executing the Governmental Note; 

WHEREAS, the Governmental Lender hereby determines that the issuance of the 

Governmental Note, and the loan of the proceeds thereof to the Borrower for the above purposes,

[...]

THE ISSUANCE, SALE, AND DELIVERY BY THE HEALTH AND EDUCATIONAL 

FACILITIES BOARD OF THE METROPOLITAN GOVERNMENT OF NASHVILLE AND 

DAVIDSON COUNTY, TENNESSEE, OF ITS MULTIFAMILY HOUSING REVENUE 

BONDS (PARKWOOD VILLA APARTMENTS), SERIES 2025 IN THE AGGREGATE 

PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF NOT TO EXCEED TWENTY-SIX MILLION DOLLARS 

($26,000,000)  

WHEREAS, The Health and Educational Facilities Board of The Metropolitan Government 

of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee (the “Issuer”), is a public, nonprofit corporation 

organized and existing under, and by virtue of, the provisions of Title 48, Chapter 101, Part 3,

[...]

conditions of the people of the State of Tennessee; 

WHEREAS, TWG Parkwood Villa, LP, a Tennessee limited partnership (the “Borrower”), 

has now requested that the Issuer authorize the issuance of revenue bonds, the proceeds of the sale 

thereof in the amount of not to exceed Twenty-Six Million Dollars ($26,000,000) to be loaned to 

the Borrower for the purpose of financing the costs of the acquisition, rehabilitation and equipping 

of an approximately 160-unit multifamily housing facility located at or near 3258 Brick Church 

Pike in Nashville, Davidson County, Tennessee (such multifamily housing facility being herein